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ANSWERED ON 3rd FEBRUARY, 2022 

  

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT LIMITED 

 

416.   SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS: 

  

        Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a)    whether the National Highways Logistics Management Limited 

(NHLML) an SPV of NHAI has been formed for implementation of Multi-

Modal Logistics Parks (MMLPs), port connectivity projects and other 

associated projects etc.; and  

 

(b)          if so, the details thereof along with the present status of the 

on-going MMLP projects in the State of Maharashtra? 

  

ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

  

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a)           Yes, Sir 

  

(b)          National Highways Logistics Management Limited (NHLML), a 

100% subsidiary of NHAI has been set up to enhance logistics efficiency 

and to manage allied highway assets/infrastructure of NHAI.  Under 

approved Phase–I of the Bharatmala Pariyojana, 35 Multimodal Logistics 

Parks (MMLPs) have been approved in the country for implementation 

out of which 04 are in the state of Maharashtra.  The status of these 04 

MMLPs is given below: 



  

i)              Nagpur -  Tender for development of MMLP invited on PPP 

basis. 

  

ii)             Mumbai -   At feasibility/DPR stage. 

  

iii)            Pune –       At feasibility/DPR stage. 

  

iv)            Nashik –    At Pre-feasibility stage. 

 

           ******* 


